## ORDINANCE NO. 48 -01

|     | An Ordinance to combine Fund<br>Beautification Fund, with Fund #20, the Bexley Beautification Fund.   | nd #21, the Tree Planting and Community<br>Beautification Fund, as Fund #20, the Tree and   |
|-----|---|---|
|     | BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COU   | NCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:   |
|     | Section 1. That Fund #21, the Trocombined with Fund #20, the Bexley Beauti Beautification Fund. Any funds held in Fund #21 transferred to Fund #20. The purpose of Fund #2 gifts from the Bexley Beautification Fund of The tree planting and maintenance, landscaping of purpojects. | at the effective date of this Ordinance shall be 20 shall be to receive public monies, grants and e Columbus Foundation and other sources for |
|     | Section 2. That this Ordinance sha earliest period allowed by law.  | Ill take effect and be in force from and after the  |
|     | Passed: 1-24, 2001  |   |
|     |   | President of Council  |
|     | Attest: Clerk of Council  |   |
| 6/2 | 26/01 First reading<br>0/01 Shord heading<br>1/01 Shird heading. Passed   | Approved:   |
|     |   |   |

By: John B. Rohyans